

Board of County Commissioners

MEMO

Chad M. Peterson Fargo, North Dakota TO: Cass County Commissioners

Tony Grindberg Fargo, North Dakota Taylor Kaushagen, Commission Assistant

DATE: February 28, 2023

FROM:

Jim Kapitan Fargo, North Dakota SUBJECT: Fargo Dome Authority Appointment

Duane Breitling West Fargo, North Dakota The City of Fargo Home Rule Charter authorizes one member from a list of nominees provided by the Board of Cass County Commissioners shall be appointed to the Fargo Dome Authority Board.

Mary Scherling Stanley Township, North Dakota

Former Cass Commissioner Rick Steen was appointed as the county's representative to the Board in 2019 with the term expiring in April of 2023. The City of Fargo is asking Cass County to appoint a new representative to serve a four-year term.

SI.	IGG	FST	ΕD	M	TI	$\bigcirc NI$

Move to appoint_____as the Cass County representative on the Fargo Dome Authority.

Taylor Kaushagen Commission Assistant

PO Box 2806 211 Ninth Street South Fargo, North Dakota 58108 701-241-5609 www.casscountynd.gov